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Product Category Rule of “Vegetables and Fruit”

PCR
PCR PCR

24 3 31
No.
1 PCR
2
2-1

PCR
2-2
PCR 2009 12 28 PCR

4

PCR

1 1
PCR
PCR




100

100

5-2

6-1

6-2

GHG




6-5 GHG
6-6
GHG
GHG
GHG
GHG
7
7-1
7-2
GHG
GHG
GHG
GHG
GHG
GHG
GHG

GHG

GHG
7-3

7-4




PCR

GHG
(6-4)
7-5
7-6
50 %
100
100
8
8-1




GHG

GHG

GHG

N,O

PCR

CO,

GHG
GHG

CO,




GHG

CO,

(8-2)

GHG

GHG

GHG

GHG

GHG

8-3

GHG




CO,

GHG
GHG
8-4 7-4
GHG
CO,

8-5

8-6

GHG
GHG
(kg —CO.,e/kg)
GHG (kg-CO,)

(kg)




GHG

9-2

GHG

GHG

GHG




GHG

GHG
GHG

9-3

9-4

9-5




GHG

C
9-6
50
C
10
10-1
10-2

10




PCR

GHG
10-3
10-4
10-5
D
1 0.14 kwh/kg
( 2~ ( 3
24,937x10" keal /  + 552,325 477 keal/
477 keal/ x16.1%( 4) 77  kcal/
77 keal/ x17.2%( 5)  13.3 keal/
13.3 keal / +108.170 kg/ ( 5)

122.6 cal/kg =0.14kWh/kg

2 24,937x10" keal/
2009
()
2007
3 552,325
2009
() 2007
4 16.1 %
HP
http://www.eccj.or.jp/qanda/household/qa01.html
5 396,330 /
108.170 / 172 %
2008 2007 2

11




628,339 /

E
(11-5)
E
0.22 kwh/kg
2.08x10° /kg
LPG 2.28x10° /kg
0.023 ‘/kg
0.023 ‘/kg
LPG
LPG
kg
10-6
11
11-1
11-2
CO,
GHG
GHG
GHG
CO,
CO,

GHG

12




CO,

GHG
11-3
11-4
GHG
CO,
11-5
13.4%
86.6
26.2%
73.8%
HP (
http://www.maff.go.jp/j/zyukyu/fbs/index.html
GHG
C
18
92 %
3% 14 %
5%
11-6
GHG
GHG
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GHG

GHG
GHG
GHG GHG
GHG
GHG
PCR GHG
12 CO,
13
13-1 PCR
13-2
POP
POP
100
GHG
GHG
GHG
GHG
13-3 100
GHG
GHG

CFP
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B.1

B.2

B.3

B.4

GHG

(L] L kg
[kg] = [L]x v [ke/L]
y =0.75 kg/L
y =0.83 kg/L
[ke] GHG [kg CO,e/kg]
GHG [kg COse]
(km/L] [km] [ke]
[kg] = [km] [km/L]x y [kg/L]
kg GHG [kg CO,e/kg]
GHG [kg COqe]
% tkm
62 %
tkm GHG
kg- CO,e/tkm GHG kg- CO,e
tkm
tkm GHG
kg- CO,e/tkm GHG kg- CO,e

16



PCR

500km
10
62%

500km
10
62
ii.

4000TEU
iil.
500km
10
62

20km

17%

500 km
10
62 %

1,000 km
10
62 %

1,000 km
10
62 %

1,000 km
10
62 %

1,000 km
10

17




62 %

20km

17%

500 km
10
62 %

500 km
10
62 %

50 km
10
62 %

50km
10
62%
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(O

C.z2

C3

) 20 km
209.27 k 21 4 1
14.5 km
) 50 km
) 100 km
) 500 km
) — 1,000 km
1,600 km
CO,
) 10
) 2
CO, Ver.3.0
T MBED AL
: kgl - ——— -
TE | e BXHEE e) TORRE | RBE (/)
e EESIEEEIEEEIEE S
§2 P o BRYE 3500 10% [ 41% | 2.74 | 0.741
s Ho ~1.999 1o0o]  10% 32% | 1.39 | 0472
2.000L1 L 2000] 24% 52% | 0.394 | 0.192
~999 500 10% 36% | 1.67 | 0.592 |
1.000~1.999 1500 17% | 42% | 0530 | 0.255
2.000~3,999 sooo] 39% 58% | 0172 | 0.124
B - ER s230 4,000~5,999 5000 0.102 | 00844
HiE : 6,000~ 7,999 7000 0.0820| 0.0677
8,000~9,999 9poo]  49% 62% | 0.0696| 0.0575
10,000-~11.999 11000 0.0610( 0.0504
12.000~16.999| 14500 0.0509 | 0.0421
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http://www.maff.go.jp/j/fs/handle_4.html
http://www.maff.go.jp/j/fs/handle_5.html
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LPG

«C )
1
0.22 kWh/kg
194 kcal/ ( 2 -77 kcal/ ( 3) 117 kcal/
117 kcal/ x20.7 %( 4) 24.2 kcal/
( )
24.2 kcal / +145.385 kg/ 4 1922 kcal /kg 0.22
kWh/kg
2.08x10° | /kg
303 kcal/ (2
303 kcal/ x20.7% 4  62.7 kcal/
( ) kg
62.7 kcal / +145.385 kg/ 4  497.8 kcal /kg  2,083.0
J/kg
LPG 2.28x10° /kg LPG
LPG
331 kcal/ (2
331 kceal/ x20.7% 4  68.5 kcal/
( ) kg
68.5 kcal / +145.385 kg/ 4  543.8 kcal /kg 22754
J/kg
1 kg
2 194  kcal/ 303 kcal/ LPG331 kcal/
2 kcal/
2009 ()
2007
3
- X
24,937x10" keal + 552,325 x 16.1 %
2009
() 2007
2009 ()
2007
HP
http://www.eccj.or.jp/qanda/household/qa01.html
4 444,051 / 145,385 /
2008 2007
86.6 % HP ( )
145,385 / x 86.6 125,903 /
608,646

21



C ) ( )
(
) ()
«C )
1
0.023 ’/kg 2.67 2005
216 3 2 x12 2592 3/
2592 3/ x23% 3 311 ¥
31.1 Y x18.9% 4 587 ¥
587 3/ +251.721 kg/ 4 0023 kg
0.023 kg
kg
18 3 1
2006

http://www.mlit.go.jp/tochimizushigen/mizsei/c_actual/images/03-03.gif

251,721 /

1,333,138 /
2008

+ 1,333,138 /

18.9

251,721 / ,
807,182 /

2007

22
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